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Ram Nunna

From: Andrew Lonneman <andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com>

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2025 6:06 PM

To: Ram Nunna

Cc: Timothy Isaacson; Mike Cobb; Michael North II

Subject: RE: ENBRIDGE PA500010635 - AUG-US33-WILLIPIE ST INFIELD TP

Attachments: 2025-11-03_122890_AUG-33_Stage3_Submitted-Utility Coordiantion.pdf; 122890

_Gasline.pdf; EGO PA500010635 Approval - No Conflict.pdf

EXTERNAL MESSAGE – TREAT LINKS/FILES WITH CARE  

Hi Ram, 
 

Thank you for providing the attached map clarifying the location of the 4” Steel High 
Pressure Enbridge Gas Ohio pipeline. This is the only known pipeline Enbridge has in the 

vicinity of your project location, and it is not in conflict with the work provided in the 
AUG-US33/WILLIPIE ST INFIELD TP ODOT Plan Set. 

 
Please see the attached no conflict letter. Contact me with any questions. 

 
Thank you Ram. ~Andy 

  

Andrew Lonneman, P.S. 
Engineering Technician - Design 
Transmission, Storage & Gathering Design 
  

 
  
CELL: 330-840-8304 | andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com  
320 Springside Drive, Akron, Ohio 44333 
  
Dominionenergy.com/ohio 
Safety. Integrity. Respect. Inclusion. High Performance. 

 

From: Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com>  

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2025 3:34 PM 

To: Andrew Lonneman <andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com> 

Cc: Michael North II <michael.northii@enbridge.com>; Mike Cobb <mike.cobb@enbridge.com>; Ram Nunna 

<rnunna@ljbinc.com> 

Subject: [External] RE: ENBRIDGE PA500010635 - AUG-US33-WILLIPIE ST INFIELD TP 

Importance: High 

 

    

CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER 

Were you expecting this email? TAKE A CLOSER LOOK. Is the sender legitimate? DO NOT click links or 

open attachments unless you are 100% sure that the email is safe. 

This email was sent from rnunna@ljbinc.com. 

Good afternoon, Andrew, 

 

Thanks for calling me this afternoon – per our discussion see the attached pdf. The Sign S-11 (As shown 

on page 54 of 66 on the Utility Plans set will not impact the gas line. The gas line is further to the west of 

the sign. 
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Survey only picked up portion of the gas line as shown on the attached pdf – per our discussion the gas 

line runs north-south. 

 

Please review and respond – my initial evaluation is your facility is not impacted by the construction of 

the truck parking project. 

 

Please review and confirm. Have a great weekend. 

 

Respectfully, 
 
 

Ram Nunna 

o  (937) 610-6405 

e  rnunna@LJBinc.com 

Website | LinkedIn | Facebook | 

Twitter 

 

 

From: Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com>  

Sent: Thursday, December 11, 2025 2:00 PM 

To: Andrew Lonneman <andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com> 

Cc: Michael North II <michael.northii@enbridge.com>; Mike Cobb <mike.cobb@enbridge.com>; Ram Nunna 

<rnunna@ljbinc.com> 

Subject: RE: ENBRIDGE PA500010635 - AUG-US33-WILLIPIE ST INFIELD TP 

Importance: High 

 

Andrew – Not a problem at all – Just wanted to close loop on this and I do appreciate our quick response. 

Looking forward to closing the loop – based on the data collected that was shown on the plans - my 

evaluation your facilities are not impacted – but wanted a reconfirmation from the owner. 

 

Appreciate your help. 

 

Respectfully, 
 
 

Ram Nunna 

o  (937) 610-6405 

e  rnunna@LJBinc.com 

Website | LinkedIn | Facebook | 

Twitter 

 

 

From: Andrew Lonneman <andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com>  

Sent: Thursday, December 11, 2025 1:50 PM 

To: Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com> 

Cc: Michael North II <michael.northii@enbridge.com>; Mike Cobb <mike.cobb@enbridge.com> 

Subject: RE: ENBRIDGE PA500010635 - AUG-US33-WILLIPIE ST INFIELD TP 
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EXTERNAL MESSAGE – TREAT LINKS/FILES WITH CARE  

Hi Ram, 
 

I apologize for the delayed response as I thought this was addressed but filled under an 
incorrect project folder. I will try to have an answer for you by end of day tomorrow. 

Don’t hesitate to call with any other questions. 
 

Thanks ~Andy 

  

Andrew Lonneman, P.S. 
Engineering Technician - Design 
Transmission, Storage & Gathering Design 
  

 
  
CELL: 330-840-8304 | andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com  
320 Springside Drive, Akron, Ohio 44333 
  
Dominionenergy.com/ohio 
Safety. Integrity. Respect. Inclusion. High Performance. 

 

From: Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com>  

Sent: Thursday, December 11, 2025 1:42 PM 

To: Andrew Lonneman <andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com> 

Cc: Michael North II <michael.northii@enbridge.com>; Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com> 

Subject: [External] RE: ENBRIDGE PA500010635 - AUG-US33-WILLIPIE ST INFIELD TP 

Importance: High 

 

    

CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER 

Were you expecting this email? TAKE A CLOSER LOOK. Is the sender legitimate? DO NOT click links or 

open attachments unless you are 100% sure that the email is safe. 

This email was sent from rnunna@ljbinc.com. 

Andrew – We are ready to submit our final plans to ODOT – Would you please verify and confirm your 

facilities are not impacted by the project.  

 

Appreciate a quick response this project is on an aggressive schedule – Please help me out. 

 

Respectfully, 
 
 

Ram Nunna 

o  (937) 610-6405 

e  rnunna@LJBinc.com 

Website | LinkedIn | Facebook | 

Twitter 

 

 

From: Andrew Lonneman <andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2025 7:35 PM 

To: Michael North II <michael.northii@enbridge.com>; Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com> 

Subject: ENBRIDGE PA500010635 - AUG-US33-WILLIPIE ST INFIELD TP 
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EXTERNAL MESSAGE – TREAT LINKS/FILES WITH CARE  

This is the first time you received an email from this sender (andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com). Exercise caution when clicking 
links, opening attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.  

 

I will investigate this one and follow-up next week after Thanksgiving Break. 

  

Thank you. ~Andy 

  

Andrew Lonneman, P.S. 
Engineering Technician - Design 
Transmission, Storage & Gathering Design 
  

 
  
CELL: 330-840-8304 | andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com  
320 Springside Drive, Akron, Ohio 44333 
  
Dominionenergy.com/ohio 
Safety. Integrity. Respect. Inclusion. High Performance. 

  

From: Michael North II <michael.northii@enbridge.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2025 3:49 PM 

To: Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com> 

Cc: Andrew Lonneman <andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com> 

Subject: RE: Message from RAMNARAYAN NUNN (9376106405) - PID 122890 

  

Hey Andy, for some reason your work phone isn’t listed in the Outlook directory anymore?  Must be some 

new cutover nonsense.   

  

Can you reach out to Mr. Nunna when you’re back in the o6ice?  This is for review 500010635. 

  

  

W. Michael North 
Engineering Technician - Design 
Distribution Design 
— 
  

 
  
TEL: 330-664-2575 | FAX: 330-664-2686 | w.michael.north@dominionenergy.com 
320 Springside Drive, Akron, Ohio 44333 
  
Dominionenergy.com/ohio 
Safety. Integrity. Respect. Inclusion. High Performance. 

  

From: Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2025 3:46 PM 

To: Michael North II <michael.northii@enbridge.com> 

Subject: [External] RE: Message from RAMNARAYAN NUNN (9376106405) - PID 122890 

  

    
CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER 

Were you expecting this email? TAKE A CLOSER LOOK. Is the sender legitimate? DO NOT click links or 
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open attachments unless you are 100% sure that the email is safe. 

This email was sent from rnunna@ljbinc.com. 

Mr. North Apologies for the delayed response – would you please provide the contact information for Mr. 

Andrew Lonneman. 

  

Appreciate your help. 

  

Respectfully, 
 
 

Ram Nunna 

o  (937) 610-6405 

e  rnunna@LJBinc.com 
Website | LinkedIn | Facebook | 

Twitter 

  

  

From: Michael North II <michael.northii@enbridge.com>  

Sent: Wednesday, November 19, 2025 8:15 AM 

To: Ram Nunna <rnunna@ljbinc.com> 

Subject: RE: Message from RAMNARAYAN NUNN (9376106405) - PID 122890 

  

EXTERNAL MESSAGE – TREAT LINKS/FILES WITH CARE  

This is the first time you received an email from this sender (michael.northii@enbridge.com). Exercise caution when clicking links, 
opening attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.  

  

Good morning Ram, I got your voicemail.  I am actually not the reviewer of these plans, that would be 

Andrew Lonneman, cc’ed here.  

  

Andy, this is for review 500010635.  Based on Ram’s voicemail, it sounds like they know they aren’t 

impacting the gas line and are just looking for confirmation that they have our line shown correctly, and 

that there aren’t any other lines of ours out there that maybe weren’t picked up in the OUPS call.   

  

Thank you, 

Michael 

  

  

W. Michael North 
Engineering Technician - Design 
Distribution Design 
— 
  

 
  
TEL: 330-664-2575 | FAX: 330-664-2686 | w.michael.north@dominionenergy.com 
320 Springside Drive, Akron, Ohio 44333 
  
Dominionenergy.com/ohio 
Safety. Integrity. Respect. Inclusion. High Performance. 
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From: Cisco Unity Connection Messaging System <unityconnection@ucunity01.enbridge.com>  

Sent: Monday, November 17, 2025 10:47 AM 

To: North, Michael <northiim@ucunity01.enbridge.com> 

Subject: Message from RAMNARAYAN NUNN (9376106405) 

  

  

This electronic message, the identity of any senders and recipients and the contents of any attachment 

are confidential and protected from disclosure. The information is intended to be used solely by the 

recipient(s) named. If you are not an intended recipient, be aware that any review, disclosure, copying, 

distribution or use of this transmission or its contents is prohibited. If you have received this 

transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately.  

This electronic message, the identity of any senders and recipients and the contents of any attachment 

are confidential and protected from disclosure. The information is intended to be used solely by the 

recipient(s) named. If you are not an intended recipient, be aware that any review, disclosure, copying, 

distribution or use of this transmission or its contents is prohibited. If you have received this 

transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately.  

This electronic message, the identity of any senders and recipients and the contents of any attachment 

are confidential and protected from disclosure. The information is intended to be used solely by the 

recipient(s) named. If you are not an intended recipient, be aware that any review, disclosure, copying, 

distribution or use of this transmission or its contents is prohibited. If you have received this 

transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately.  



 

Enbridge Gas Ohio 
320 Springside Drive 
Akron, OH 44333 

 
 
12/12/2025 
 
Ram Nunna 
LJB Engineering 
2500 Newmark Drive 
Miamisburg, OH 45342 
 
Dear Ram Nunna: 
 
Project: AUG-US33-WILLIPIE ST INFIELD TP – 500010635-0001, WAPAKONETA CITY, 
Auglaize County 

 
The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Enbridge Gas Ohio (Enbridge) appreciates this opportunity to 
work with you in the planning stages of your development and construction activity, and we look 
forward to working with you proactively. Enbridge’s primary concern when activities are taking place 
near our pipeline is public safety and environmental protection. The intent of this correspondence 
is to provide a clear and consistent set of requirements that will: (1) reduce the risk of damage to 
our pipeline and related facilities; (2) ensure unencumbered access to our right-of-way and pipeline 
facilities and the availability of adequate workspace for routine maintenance, future inspection, 
and/or repair work on our pipeline; and (3) enable the effective corrosion protection of our pipeline. 

After a review of the plans for the above referenced project as provided by your office on 
11/07/2025, Enbridge does not see a conflict with the plans and the Enbridge 4” Steel High 
Pressure pipeline as submitted.  Please note that Enbridge does have facilities within the scope of 
the project area.  You are required to contact OHIO811.org Call Before You Dig (1-800-362-2764) 
or 811, prior to your excavation or hand digging and submit an excavation ticket. 

If during construction any perceived issue, conflict, or problem occurs with an Enbridge facility, the 
authorized agent for the project should notify Enbridge immediately by contacting the designer 
listed below or by email to relocation@enbridge.com.  Enbridge will make best efforts to work with 
the authorized agent for the project and the contractor to resolve conflicts and prevent delays. 

Enbridge’s response is based on the project information you or others provided for this project.  The 
location of Enbridge facilities within the project area are based on the records of the original 
installation, and are therefore approximate, and not guaranteed. Enbridge has no knowledge or 
information of changes that may have been made to the site after the original installation.  Any 
reliance on the information provided is solely at the risk of the user, who agrees to indemnify, 
defend, and hold Enbridge, its shareholders, officers, directors, employees, representatives, 
agents, parent, affiliates, and subsidiaries harmless, to the fullest extent permitted by law, from and 
against any and all loss, claims, demands, damages, injuries, or suits in anyway arising out of or 
incident to its use. 

Enbridge will not be liable for nor accept any contractor delay costs that the company has not had 
sufficient time to review, dispute and/or resolve. 

Please maintain communication with this office regarding the project and its schedule. Contact me 
if you have any questions. 

 



Ram Nunna Page 2 12/12/2025 

 

Sincerely, 
 

ENBRIDGE GAS OHIO 

Andrew Lonneman 
Andrew Lonneman, P.S. 
Engineering Department 
Email: andrew.lonneman@enbridge.com 
Cell: 330-840-8304 
 
Attachments: 

 EGO Restrictions and Easement Packet_SEPT 2025.pdf 
 2025-11-03_122890_AUG-33_Stage3_Submitted-Utility Coordiantion.pdf 
 122890_Gasline.pdf 
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Ram Nunna

From: Relocation Mailbox Enbridge Gas Ohio <relocation@enbridge.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 5:20 PM

To: Ram Nunna

Subject: Automatic reply: Ram Nunna shared the folder "Utility Stage Plans" with you

EXTERNAL MESSAGE – TREAT LINKS/FILES WITH CARE  

 

Your inquiry has been received and Enbridge Gas Ohio will respond to your request in the order in which 

it was received.  If you are submitting for plan review, response times vary based on the volume of 

requests, but are typically completed within 4-6 weeks.  All other inquiries will be responded to as soon 

as possible.  


